



183.25

1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 183/2025**  
**IN**  
**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 141/2018(D)**

Anilkumar Walokar  
...VERSUS...  
Sheshrao Dhabade

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Court's or Judge's orders  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders  
Shri R.M. Sharma, Advocate for the Applicant(s)

**CORAM :- M.S. JAWALKAR, J.**  
**MARCH 11, 2025**

- (1) Heard.
- (2) Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 28/03/2025.
- (3) In addition to usual mode of service, the Applicant is permitted to serve the Respondent by RPAD.

**(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)**