

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 183 OF 2025

In

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION 141 OF 2018

Anilkumar S/o Bhaskarrao WalokarPETITIONER

V/S

Sheshrao S/o Ganpatrao DhabadeRESPONDENT

SHARMA ROHIT MUKESH for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 24th February, 2026

P.C. :

Re-issue Notice to R-sole by Substituted service, R'ble after six weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)